PMI MODEL NUMBER PEC-50-500M40G-20-12-292FF-BG-OPT250M IS A 250 MHz TO 40 GHz LOW NOISE AMPLIFIER.
THIS AMPLIFIER HAS A GAIN OF 47 dB WITH ±2.5 dB FLATNESS.
Tested and Reported By:
Alfredo Lopez
June 9, 2025
Designed By:
Engineering PMI
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-50-500M40G-20-12-292FF-BG-OPT250M
Page 1 of 8
Outline Drawing
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-50-500M40G-20-12-292FF-BG-OPT250M
Page 2 of 8
PARAMETERS SPECIFIED VALUE
Technical Specifications
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-50-500M40G-20-12-292FF-BG-OPT250M
250 MHz - 40 GHz 250 MHz - 40 GHz
±2.07 dB
See Graph
+ 22.02 dBm
+ 21.82 dBm
250 MHz - 40 GHz 250 MHz - 40 GHz
+ 21.73 dBm
See Graph
+ 22.5 dBm
+ 22.38 dBm
+ 21.96 dBm
See Graph
+ 18.77 dBm + 16.53 dBm + 19.15 dBm
2
Gain Flatness:
Gain:
Test Results
3
±2.12 dB
See Graph
+25°C -55°C +85°C
TEST
ITEM NO
Frequency Range:1
+ 51.78 dB Max.
+ 46.24 dB Min.
See Graph
+ 49.37 dB Max.
+ 45.13 dB Min.
See Graph
±2.77 dB
See Graph
+ 50.43 dB Max.
+ 46.29 dB Min.
See Graph
+47 dB Nom
+45 dB Min
Pass +23 dBm
See Graph
±2.5 dB Max
(@+25°C to +85°C)
±3.0 dB Max.
(@-55°C)
1.86 :1 (In)
6
DC Supply:
2.04 :1 (Out)
See Graph
6.74 dB
See Graph
6.4 dB
See Graph
6.91 dB
See Graph
OP1dB:
See Graph
See Graph
+12 to +15 VDC @
505 mA
+12 to +15 VDC @
555 mA
See Graph
+ 26.19 dBm
8
7
2.2:1 Max. (Input)
2.5:1 Max. (Output)
+23 dBm Max
 (DC-26 GHz)
+20 dBm Max
(26-40 GHz)
9
Input Power
Handling:
1.81 :1 (In)
2.08 :1 (Out)
See Graph
VSWR:
(Input/Output)
+12 to +15 VDC @ 550
mA Nom
650 mA Max (Iq)
+12 to +15 VDC @
537 mA
Pass +20 dBm
See Graph
Pass +20 dBm
See Graph
1.78 :1 (In)
2.33 :1 (Out)
Pass +20 dBm
See Graph
5.5 dB Typ
7.0 dB Max
Psat: +27 dBm Max
See Graph
+ 25.58 dBm+ 25.95 dBm
+21 dBm Min
(0.25-10 GHz)
+19 dBm Min
(10-18 GHz)
+16 dBm Min
(18-40 GHz)
Noise Figure :
5
4
See Graph
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
Pass +23 dBm
See Graph
Pass +23 dBm
See Graph
Page 3 of 8
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-50-500M40G-20-12-292FF-BG-OPT250M
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
G
ai
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain Vs Temperatures (250 MHz to 40GHz)
Gain +25°C
Gain -55°C
Gain +85°C
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
32
34
36
38
40
42
44
46
48
50
52
54
56
58
60
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2
G
ai
n
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain Vs Temperatures (250 MHz to 2GHz)
Gain +25°C
Gain -55°C
Gain +85°C
Page 4 of 8
ON
PEC-50-500M40G-20-12-292FF-BG-OPT250M
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
-4
-3.5
-3
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain Flatness Vs Temperatures (250 MHz to 40 GHz)
Flatness +25°C
Flatness -55°C
Flatness +85°C
-4
-3.5
-3
-2.5
-2
-1.5
-1
-0.5
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2
A
m
p
lit
u
d
e
 (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Gain Flatness Vs Temperatures (250 MHz to 2 GHz)
Flatness +25°C
Flatness -55°C
Flatness +85°C
Page 5 of 8
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-50-500M40G-20-12-292FF-BG-OPT250M
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
2.2
2.4
2.6
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
V
SW
R
 :
1
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR Vs Temperatures (250 MHz to 40 GHz)
In +25°C
Out +25°C
In -55°C
Out -55°C
In +85°C
Out +85°C
0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1
1.2
1.4
1.6
1.8
2
2.2
2.4
2.6
0.2 0.3 0.4 0.5 0.6 0.7 0.8 0.9 1 1.1 1.2 1.3 1.4 1.5 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2
V
SW
R
 :
1
Frequency (GHz)
VSWR Vs Temperatures (250 MHz to 2 GHz)
In +25°C
Out +25°C
In -55°C
Out -55°C
In +85°C
Out +85°C
Page 6 of 8
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-50-500M40G-20-12-292FF-BG-OPT250M
7309-A Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
OP1dB Vs Temperatures
P1dB +25°C
P1dB -55°C
P1dB +85°C
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20 22 24 26 28 30 32 34 36 38 40
P
sa
t
 (
d
B
m
)
Frequency (GHz)
PSAT Vs Temperatures
Psat  +25°C
Psat  -55°C
Psat  +85°C
0
0.5
1
1.5
2
2.5
3
3.5
4
4.5
5
5.5
6
6.5
7
7.5
8
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34 35 36 37 38 39 40
N
o
is
e
  (
d
B
)
Frequency (GHz)
Noise Figure Vs Temperatures
Noise +25°C
Noise -55°C
Noise +85°C
Page 7 of 8
7311-F Grove Road Frederick, MD 21704 USA Phone: (301)662-5019 Fax: (301)662-1731
Email: sales@pmi-rf.com
TYPICAL CHARACTERISTICS
ON
PEC-50-500M40G-20-12-292FF-BG-OPT250M
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
-26 -24 -22 -20 -18 -16 -14 -12 -10 -8 -6 -4 -2 0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
 (
d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
Power Test (26 GHz to 40 GHz)
26 GHz
30 GHz
40 GHz
0
2
4
6
8
10
12
14
16
18
20
22
24
26
28
30
-25 -23 -21 -19 -17 -15 -13 -11 -9 -7 -5 -3 -1 1 3 5 7 9 11 13 15 17 19 21 23
O
u
tp
u
t
P
o
w
e
r
 (
d
B
m
)
Input Power (dBm)
Power Test (0.25 GHz to 26 GHz)
0.25 GHz
18 GHz
26 GHz
Page 8 of 8